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WARM DRY TOWELS 
after every bath or shower
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While pushing the boundaries of sophisticated style and superior quality, functionality is 
evident in all designs and manufacturing aspects of the Kontour Towel Warmer. Through-
out this brochure, key functionality benefits will be brought to your attention.  

Look out for the icons below:

Features and Functionality

110V Electric Hardwired: The Electric Hardwired models incorporate a 
slim, concealed cabling option using our unique hardwire design.  The result 
is a neat, clean appearance adding functionality to your space.  The 
hardwire exit location is at the bottom right of all hardwired towel warmers.

110V Electric Plug-In: These Electric Plug-In models incorporate a 5’ power 
cord and can be simply plugged into any standard household plug-in.

Illuminated On / Off Switch: Kontour’s concealed On / Off switch is the 
most elegant of its kind, and will guarantee warm towels when you need them.

Adjustable Feet: Gone are the days of wobbly unstable towel warmers. 
 All Kontour Freestanding Towel Warmers incorporate adjustable feet.

Two Year Warranty: Kontour’s high manufacturing quality and 
unsurpassed finishing combine to bring you a 2 year manufacturer’s 
warranty on all products.

Wall Brackets Included: Robust metal wall brackets come standard with 
all Wall Mounted Towel Warmers, and exude quality and durability coupled 
with a timeless design.
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Imagine stepping out of your shower or bath and into a gloriously warm, fluffy towel every 
time. There’s nothing quite like it, and we’re sure you’ll agree. With a heated towel warmer 
from Kontour in your bathroom, you get a unique and stylish bathroom accessory that adds 
a touch of luxury to your everyday living.

Towel warmers were once perceived as a luxury item that was out of the range of many 
household budgets. Kontour has changed this, and towel warmers are no longer thought of 
as an extravagant luxury, but now an affordable necessity.

Why Do I Need a Towel Warmer?

With an inspiring range of modern and classic towel warmers, Kontour sets a new 
benchmark in performance and convenience.  With the LUXURY OF A TOWEL WARMER 
from Kontour, you’ll enjoy WARM, DRY TOWELS after every bath or shower.

Heated towel warmers have become an essential part of any modern bathroom. They offer 
the convenience of not only drying wet towels, but also giving you the luxury of fluffy, 
sumptuous warm towels all year round.  The varied selection offers you a choice of designer 
towel warmers for any décor.  Each has been created for a specific look and feel to suit the 
interior design needs of architects, interior designers and stylish individuals who appreciate 
sophistication and substance.

Charged with Euphoria…as the new Kontour slogan suggests, the Kontour range is 
manufactured with a dry wire heating element, and satisfies the stringent requirements of 
CSA approval.  Kontour towel warmers are meticulously crafted to a very high level of 
quality and features a durable stainless steel construction that is mirror polished and hand 
buffed for an exceptional finish.  The end result is very much like chrome, yet won’t chip or 
peel, and provides towel warmers that will keep their good looks for many years to come.

Committed to Quality

3
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Venture into the wonderful world of towel warmers with the clean and 
contemporary look of Camber by Kontour. Lightweight, free standing and 
mobile, Camber conveniently plugs into the wall in any room in your home 
that could use a little extra coziness. Choose from a chrome or brushed 
nickel finish that’s easy to clean and maintain, plus several towel bars to 
warm more than one towel at once, Camber might be one of the easiest 
ways to add understated luxury to your life.

Weight
(lbs)

9.25

9.25

Watts

140W

140W

Power
(Volts)

110V

110V

Width x Height x Depth
(Inches)

25 x 38 x 11

25 x 38 x 11

Finish

Chrome

Brushed
Nickel

Code

K1023E

K1024E

Camber

The Cross electric towel warmer by Kontour might be the easiest way to 
bring towel warming luxury to any room in your home. Free standing and 
practical with a chrome finish, Cross is compact yet stylish and can 
accommodate several towels in a variety of sizes. Plug it in in your 
bathroom, laundry room, kitchen or bedroom and add a little extra coziness 
to your life with Cross. Complete with a 2-year warranty.

Cross

Weight
(lbs)

5.25

Watts

50W

Power
(Volts)

110V

Width x Height x Depth
(Inches)

24 x 30 x 12

Finish

Chrome

Code

K1013E

4

$279

$449

$499
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Keep your toes cozy with Coil by Kontour, which uses towel 
warmer technology to heat boots and shoes.

Coil

5

Weight
(lbs)

5.5

Watts

75W

Power
(Volts)

110V

Width x Height x Depth
(Inches)

28 x 18 x 12

Width x Height x Depth
(Inches)

24 x 9 x 11

Finish

Chrome

Code

K1043E

Turn by Kontour is a delicate yet powerful towel warmer rack with 
a petite size that fits well in any bathroom.

Turn

Weight
(lbs)

2.42

Watts

50W

Power
(Volts)

110V

Finish

Chrome

Code

K2023E

The Straight wall-mounted towel warmer shelf might just be the easiest 
way to add warm towels to your life.

Straight

Weight
(lbs)

3.25

Watts

75W

Power
(Volts)

110V

Width x Height x Depth
(Inches)

24 x 2 x 10

Finish

Chrome

Code

K2013E

* while stock lasts

$349

$219

$129
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Linear 24” x 60”

Weight
(lbs)

12.8

12.8

12.8

12.8

Watts

260W

260W

260W

260W

Power
(Volts)

110V

110V

110V

110V

Width x Height
(Inches)

24 x 60

24 x 60

24 x 60

24 x 60

Projection
(Inches)

4

4

4

4

Finish

Chrome

Chrome

Brushed
Nickel

Brushed
Nickel

Code

K4053E

K4053W

K4054E

K4054W

Linear 24” x 27”

Weight
(lbs)

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

Watts

100W

100W

100W

100W

Power
(Volts)

110V

110V

110V

110V

Width x Height
(Inches)

24 x 27

24 x 27

24 x 27

24 x 27

Projection
(Inches)

4

4

4

4

Finish

Chrome

Chrome

Brushed
Nickel

Brushed
Nickel

Code

K4013E

K4013W

K4014E

K4014W

Linear 24” x 40”

Weight
(lbs)

9

9

9

9

Watts

144W

144W

144W

144W

Power
(Volts)

110V

110V

110V

110V

Width x Height
(Inches)

24 x 40

24 x 40

24 x 40

24 x 40

Projection
(Inches)

4

4

4

4

Finish

Chrome

Chrome

Brushed
Nickel

Brushed
Nickel

Code

K4033E

K4033W

K4034E

K4034W

$389

$399

$439

$449

$489

$499

$539

$549

$589

$599

$639

$649
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No matter which size you choose, the Linear 
bathroom towel warmer by Kontour can warm 
several larger towels at once. Available in 
varying heights and widths in chrome or 
brushed nickel, there’s a Linear towel warmer 
for every bathroom. Mounting conveniently 
against the wall, Linear helps you save space 
while keeping your towels fluffy and warm. Try 
picking up two and mounting them side by side 
for the classic his and hers look. Linear is 
available as an electric plug-in or hardwired 
model, and each come with a 2-year warranty.

Linear
18” x 40”

7

Weight
(lbs)

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

Watts

110W

110W

110W

110W

Power
(Volts)

110V

110V

110V

110V

Width x Height
(Inches)

18 x 40

18 x 40

18 x 40

18 x 40

Projection
(Inches)

4

4

4

4

Finish

Chrome

Chrome

Brushed
Nickel

Brushed
Nickel

Code

K4023E

K4023W

K4024E

K4024W

$439

$449

$489

$499
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Make a bold statement while experiencing 
the joy of fluffy, warm towels every day. 
Square by Kontour is a wall-mounted bath 
towel warmer featuring strong, straight 
edges that complement modern and minimal 
bathroom designs. Bring maximum towel 
warming capacity home with Kontour’s 
generous amount of heated towel bars in 
chrome or brushed nickel. This towel warmer 
comes in three size options to fit your needs, 
and you can choose from plug-in or 
hardwired configurations, all backed by a 
2-year warranty.

Weight
(lbs)

13

13

13

13

Watts

150W

150W

150W

150W

Power
(Volts)

110V

110V

110V

110V

Width x Height
(Inches)

24 x 40

24 x 40

24 x 40

24 x 40

Projection
(Inches)

4

4

4

4

Finish

Chrome

Chrome

Brushed
Nickel

Brushed
Nickel

Code

K6033E

K6033W

K6034E

K6034W

Square
24” x 40”

8

$619

$629

$669

$679
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Square 18” x 40”

Weight
(lbs)

Watts
 

Power
(Volts)

Width x Height
(Inches)

Projection
(Inches)

FinishCode
 

K6023W

K6024E

K6024W

Chrome 110V 90 12

12

12

12

18 x 40 4K6023E

Chrome

Brushed
Nickel

Brushed
Nickel

110V

110V

110V

90

90

90

18 x 40

18 x 40

18 x 40

4

4

4

Square 24” x 60”

Weight
(lbs)

Watts
 

Power
(Volts)

Width x Height
(Inches)

Projection
(Inches)

FinishCode
 

K6053W

Chrome 110V 180 18

18

24 x 60 4K6053E

Chrome 110V 180 24 x 60 4

K6054W

Brushed
Nickel

110V 180 18

18

24 x 60 4K6054E

Brushed
Nickel

110V 180 24 x 60 4

Square 24” x 27”

Weight
(lbs)

Watts
 

Power
(Volts)

Projection
(Inches)

FinishCode
 

K6013W

Chrome 110V 85 10

10

4K6013E

Chrome 110V 85 4

K6014W

Brushed
Nickel

110V 85 10

10

4K6014E

Brushed
Nickel

110V 85 4

9

$519

$529

$569

$579

$719

$729

$769

$779

$569

$579

$619

$629
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Convex by Kontour combines the simplicity of a classic towel warmer rack with the 
added appeal of subtle, curving lines. Warm and dry several towels at once on its gently  
curved, polished chrome towel bars, conveniently mounted on your bathroom wall. 
Convex is an electric towel warmer with plug-in or hardwired models that work with 
standard household power sources. Add unmistakable style and luxury to any modern 
bathroom with Convex.

Convex

Weight
(lbs)

8.8

8.8

Watts

144W

144W

Power
(Volts)

110V

110V

Width x Height
(Inches)

24 x 40

24 x 40

Projection
(Inches)

5

5

Finish

Chrome

Chrome

Code

K4043E

K4043W

$539

$549

The wall-mounted Angle towel warmer by Kontour combines the best of both worlds–it’s 
a convenient towel warmer shelf plus heated towel bars below it for maximum capacity. 
Fold and stack towels on top to store and warm them or hang them below to dry. Angle 
features the same chrome finish to complement your other bathroom accessories, and 
it’s available in plug-in or hardwired models to meet your installation requirements.

Angle

Weight
(lbs)

10.5

10.5

Watts

165W

165W

Power
(Volts)

110V

110V

Width x Height
(Inches)

24 x 40

24 x 40

Projection
(Inches)

10

10

Finish

Chrome

Chrome

Code

K3023E

K3023W

10

$639

$649
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With a programmable control for your towel 
warmer, your towels are warm and ready as soon 
as you step out of the bath.

7 Day Programmable Control

Power

110V

110V

110V

Finish
 

White

Chrome

Brushed
Nickel

Code
 

A3201

A3203

A3204

Frequently Asked Questions

1. Why do I need a towel 
warmer?
A towel warmer means warm fluffy 
towels that provide the ultimate in 
warmth and comfort for your 
bathroom.  Dry and hygienic, your 
towels will always be clean and fresh.

2. How long does it take for the 
towel warmer to heat up? 
Kontour Towel Warmers will become 
warm within 5 minutes, and will heat to 
maximum temperature within 
10 minutes.

3. How long is the cord on 
electric plug-in towel 
warmers?
The cord on all electric plug-in towel 
warmers is 5’.

4. Can I connect my towel 
warmer to a control?
Yes, Kontour Towel Warmers can be 
connected to a programmable control – 
refer to the top of page 11 to order.

5. Do all horizontal and 
vertical bars heat up? 
Yes – All bars throughout the towel 
warmer heat up. 

6. What certi�cation does the 
Kontour range of towel 
warmers have?
Kontour towel warmers meet the highest 
certifications, and carry CSA approval.

7. Can the Kontour towel 
warmers use regular 110V 
household power?
Yes – All 110V plug-in or hardwire 
towel warmers connect to regular 
household power.

8. How hot will my towel 
warmer get?
Kontour towel warmers heat up to a 
temperature that is too hot to lay your 
hand on for a period of time, but not 
hot enough to burn when touched.

$99

$99

$99

11
Onlytowelwarmers.com



HEAD OFFICE

EMAIL

TOLL FREE PHONE

TOLL FREE FAX

WEBSITE

Regina, SK

cs@icobath.com

877 757 8930
877 757 8940

www.icobath.com
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