Onlytowelwarmers.com

## WARM DRY TOWELS after every bath or shower

Product Catalog Edition 5 - March 2018



# KONTOUR









## Contents

Why Do I Need a Towel Warmer?	3
Committed to Quality	
Free Standing Towel Warmers	4
Cross	
Camber	
Boot Warmers & Heated Shelves	5
Coil	
Turn	
Straight	
Wall Mounted Towel Warmers	6 - 10
Linear	6
Square	8
Convex	10
Angle	10
Accessories & Frequently Asked Questions	11
7 Day Programmable Timer	

### Features and Functionality

While pushing the boundaries of sophisticated style and superior quality, functionality is evident in all designs and manufacturing aspects of the Kontour Towel Warmer. Throughout this brochure, key functionality benefits will be brought to your attention.

Look out for the icons below:



**110V Electric Hardwired:** The Electric Hardwired models incorporate a slim, concealed cabling option using our unique hardwire design. The result is a neat, clean appearance adding functionality to your space. The hardwire exit location is at the bottom right of all hardwired towel warmers.



**110V Electric Plug-In:** These Electric Plug-In models incorporate a 5' power cord and can be simply plugged into any standard household plug-in.



**Illuminated On / Off Switch:** Kontour's concealed On / Off switch is the most elegant of its kind, and will guarantee warm towels when you need them.



**Adjustable Feet:** Gone are the days of wobbly unstable towel warmers. All Kontour Freestanding Towel Warmers incorporate adjustable feet.



**Two Year Warranty:** Kontour's high manufacturing quality and unsurpassed finishing combine to bring you a 2 year manufacturer's warranty on all products.



**Wall Brackets Included:** Robust metal wall brackets come standard with all Wall Mounted Towel Warmers, and exude quality and durability coupled with a timeless design.



#### Why Do I Need a Towel Warmer?

Imagine stepping out of your shower or bath and into a gloriously warm, fluffy towel every time. There's nothing quite like it, and we're sure you'll agree. With a heated towel warmer from Kontour in your bathroom, you get a unique and stylish bathroom accessory that adds a touch of luxury to your everyday living.

Towel warmers were once perceived as a luxury item that was out of the range of many household budgets. Kontour has changed this, and towel warmers are no longer thought of as an extravagant luxury, but now an affordable necessity.

#### Committed to Quality

With an inspiring range of modern and classic towel warmers, Kontour sets a new benchmark in performance and convenience. With the LUXURY OF A TOWEL WARMER from Kontour, you'll enjoy WARM, DRY TOWELS after every bath or shower.

Heated towel warmers have become an essential part of any modern bathroom. They offer the convenience of not only drying wet towels, but also giving you the luxury of fluffy, sumptuous warm towels all year round. The varied selection offers you a choice of designer towel warmers for any décor. Each has been created for a specific look and feel to suit the interior design needs of architects, interior designers and stylish individuals who appreciate sophistication and substance.

Charged with Euphoria...as the new Kontour slogan suggests, the Kontour range is manufactured with a dry wire heating element, and satisfies the stringent requirements of CSA approval. Kontour towel warmers are meticulously crafted to a very high level of quality and features a durable stainless steel construction that is mirror polished and hand buffed for an exceptional finish. The end result is very much like chrome, yet won't chip or peel, and provides towel warmers that will keep their good looks for many years to come.













#### Cross

The Cross electric towel warmer by Kontour might be the easiest way to bring towel warming luxury to any room in your home. Free standing and practical with a chrome finish, Cross is compact yet stylish and can accommodate several towels in a variety of sizes. Plug it in in your bathroom, laundry room, kitchen or bedroom and add a little extra coziness to your life with Cross. Complete with a 2-year warranty.



Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight V</b> (Ibs)	Vidth x Height x Depth (Inches)	
К1013Е	Chrome	110V	50W	5.25	24 x 30 x 12	\$279

### Camber

Venture into the wonderful world of towel warmers with the clean and contemporary look of Camber by Kontour. Lightweight, free standing and mobile, Camber conveniently plugs into the wall in any room in your home that could use a little extra coziness. Choose from a chrome or brushed nickel finish that's easy to clean and maintain, plus several towel bars to warm more than one towel at once, Camber might be one of the easiest ways to add understated luxury to your life.



	Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight W</b> (Ibs)	/idth x Height x Depth (Inches)	1
	K1023E	Chrome	110V	140W	9.25	25 x 38 x 11	\$449
E	K1024E	Brushed Nickel	110V	140W	9.25	25 x 38 x 11	\$499





2	
M	T
<u>v</u>	/

### Coil

Keep your toes cozy with Coil by Kontour, which uses towel warmer technology to heat boots and shoes.



Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight</b> (lbs)	Width x Height x Depth (Inches)	
K1043E	Chrome	110V	75W	5.5	28 x 18 x 12	\$349

#### Turn

Turn by Kontour is a delicate yet powerful towel warmer rack with a petite size that fits well in any bathroom.



Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	Weight ( (lbs)	Width x Height x Depth (Inches)	
<b>()</b> K2023E	Chrome	110V	50W	2.42	24 x 9 x 11	\$219



### Straight

The Straight wall-mounted towel warmer shelf might just be the easiest way to add warm towels to your life.

Ľ		2YEAR					
	Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight Width</b> (lbs)	<b>x Height x Depth</b> (Inches)	
Ľ	K2013E	Chrome	110V	75W	3.25	24 x 2 x 10	\$129

\* while stock lasts

Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight</b> (lbs)	Width x Height (Inches)	<b>Projection</b> (Inches)	
K4013E	Chrome	110V	100W	6.5	24 x 27	4	\$389
K4013W	Chrome	110V	100W	6.5	24 x 27	4	\$399
K4014E	Brushed Nickel	110V	100W	6.5	24 x 27	4	\$439
K4014W	Brushed Nickel	110V	100W	6.5	24 x 27	4	\$449
	K4013E K4013W K4014E	K4013E Chrome K4013W Chrome K4014E Brushed Nickel K4014W Brushed	(Volts) K4013E Chrome 110V K4013W Chrome 110V K4014E Brushed 110V K4014W Brushed 110V	K4013EChrome110V100WK4013WChrome110V100WK4014EBrushed Nickel110V100WK4014WBrushed 110V110V100W	(Volts)         (Ibs)           K4013E         Chrome         110V         100W         6.5           K4013W         Chrome         110V         100W         6.5           K4014E         Brushed Nickel         110V         100W         6.5           K4014W         Brushed         110V         100W         6.5	(Volts)       (lbs)       (Inches)         K4013E       Chrome       110V       100W       6.5       24 x 27         K4013W       Chrome       110V       100W       6.5       24 x 27         K4014E       Brushed Nickel       110V       100W       6.5       24 x 27         K4014W       Brushed       110V       100W       6.5       24 x 27	(Volts)       (lbs)       (Inches)       (Inches)         K4013E       Chrome       110V       100W       6.5       24 x 27       4         K4013W       Chrome       110V       100W       6.5       24 x 27       4         K4014E       Brushed Nickel       110V       100W       6.5       24 x 27       4         K4014W       Brushed       110V       100W       6.5       24 x 27       4

#### Linear 24" x 40"

Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight</b> (lbs)	Width x Height (Inches)	<b>Projection</b> (Inches)	
К4033Е	Chrome	110V	144W	9	24 x 40	4	\$489
K4033W	Chrome	110V	144W	9	24 x 40	4	\$499
К4034Е	Brushed Nickel	110V	144W	9	24 x 40	4	\$539
K4034W	Brushed Nickel	110V	144W	9	24 × 40	4	\$549

Linear 24" x 27"









Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight</b> (lbs)	Width x Height (Inches)	<b>Projection</b> (Inches)	
К4053Е	Chrome	110V	260W	12.8	24 x 60	4	\$589
K4053W	Chrome	110V	260W	12.8	24 x 60	4	\$599
К4054Е	Brushed Nickel	110V	260W	12.8	24 x 60	4	\$639
<b>K4054W</b>	Brushed Nickel	110V	260W	12.8	24 x 60	4	\$649



7

# KONTOUR

#### **Linear** 18″ × 40″

No matter which size you choose, the Linear bathroom towel warmer by Kontour can warm several larger towels at once. Available in varying heights and widths in chrome or brushed nickel, there's a Linear towel warmer for every bathroom. Mounting conveniently against the wall, Linear helps you save space while keeping your towels fluffy and warm. Try picking up two and mounting them side by side for the classic his and hers look. Linear is available as an electric plug-in or hardwired model, and each come with a 2-year warranty.



Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight</b> (lbs)	Width x Height (Inches)	<b>Projection</b> (Inches)	
K4023E	Chrome	110V	110W	7.5	18 x 40	4	\$439
K4023W	Chrome	110V	110W	7.5	18 x 40	4	\$449
K4024E	Brushed Nickel	110V	110W	7.5	18 x 40	4	\$489
K4024W	Brushed Nickel	110V	110W	7.5	18 x 40	4	\$499



# KONTOUR

## **Square** 24" × 40"

Make a bold statement while experiencing the joy of fluffy, warm towels every day. Square by Kontour is a wall-mounted bath towel warmer featuring strong, straight edges that complement modern and minimal bathroom designs. Bring maximum towel warming capacity home with Kontour's generous amount of heated towel bars in chrome or brushed nickel. This towel warmer comes in three size options to fit your needs, and you can choose from plug-in or hardwired configurations, all backed by a 2-year warranty.



Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight</b> (lbs)	Width x Height (Inches)	<b>Projection</b> (Inches)	
К6033Е	Chrome	110V	150W	13	24 x 40	4	\$619
K6033W	Chrome	110V	150W	13	24 x 40	4	\$629
К6034Е	Brushed Nickel	110V	150W	13	24 x 40	4	\$669
K6034W	Brushed Nickel	110V	150W	13	24 x 40	4	\$679

#### Square 24" x 27"



	Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight</b> (lbs)	<b>Projection</b> (Inches)	
Ľ	K6013E	Chrome	110V	85	10	4	\$519
	K6013W	Chrome	110V	85	10	4	\$529
	K6014E	Brushed Nickel	110V	85	10	4	\$569
Ð	K6014W	Brushed Nickel	110V	85	10	4	\$579







Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight</b> (lbs)	Width x Height (Inches)	<b>Projection</b> (Inches)	
K6023E	Chrome	110V	90	12	18 x 40	4	\$569
K6023W	Chrome	110V	90	12	18 x 40	4	\$579
K6024E	Brushed Nickel	110V	90	12	18 x 40	4	\$619
K6024W	Brushed Nickel	110V	90	12	18 x 40	4	\$629

#### **Square** 24" × 60"



	Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight</b> (lbs)	Width x Height (Inches)	<b>Projection</b> (Inches)	
Ø	K6053E	Chrome	110V	180	18	24 x 60	4	\$719
	K6053W	Chrome	110V	180	18	24 x 60	4	\$729
	K6054E	Brushed Nickel	110V	180	18	24 x 60	4	\$769
	K6054W	Brushed Nickel	110V	180	18	24 x 60	4	\$779



#### Convex

Convex by Kontour combines the simplicity of a classic towel warmer rack with the added appeal of subtle, curving lines. Warm and dry several towels at once on its gently curved, polished chrome towel bars, conveniently mounted on your bathroom wall. Convex is an electric towel warmer with plug-in or hardwired models that work with standard household power sources. Add unmistakable style and luxury to any modern bathroom with Convex.



-	



#### Angle

The wall-mounted Angle towel warmer by Kontour combines the best of both worlds-it's a convenient towel warmer shelf plus heated towel bars below it for maximum capacity. Fold and stack towels on top to store and warm them or hang them below to dry. Angle features the same chrome finish to complement your other bathroom accessories, and it's available in plug-in or hardwired models to meet your installation requirements.



Code	Finish	<b>Power</b> (Volts)	Watts	<b>Weight</b> (lbs)	Width x Height (Inches)	Projection (Inches)	
К3023	E Chrome	110V	165W	10.5	24 x 40	10	\$639
К3023	N Chrome	1100	165W	10.5	24 x 40	10	\$649



#### 7 Day Programmable Control



With a programmable control for your towel warmer, your towels are warm and ready as soon as you step out of the bath.

Code	Finish	Power	
A3201	White	110V	\$99
A3203	Chrome	110V	<b>\$99</b>
A3204	Brushed Nickel	110V	\$99

## Frequently Asked Questions

#### 1. Why do I need a towel warmer?

A towel warmer means warm fluffy towels that provide the ultimate in warmth and comfort for your bathroom. Dry and hygienic, your towels will always be clean and fresh.

#### 2. How long does it take for the towel warmer to heat up?

Kontour Towel Warmers will become warm within 5 minutes, and will heat to maximum temperature within 10 minutes.

#### 3. How long is the cord on electric plug-in towel warmers?

The cord on all electric plug-in towel warmers is 5'.

#### 4. Can I connect my towel warmer to a control?

Yes, Kontour Towel Warmers can be connected to a programmable control – refer to the top of page 11 to order.

#### 5. Do all horizontal and vertical bars heat up?

Yes – All bars throughout the towel warmer heat up.

#### 6. What certification does the Kontour range of towel warmers have?

Kontour towel warmers meet the highest certifications, and carry CSA approval.

#### 7. Can the Kontour towel warmers use regular 110V household power?

Yes – All 110V plug-in or hardwire towel warmers connect to regular household power.

#### 8. How hot will my towel warmer get?

Kontour towel warmers heat up to a temperature that is too hot to lay your hand on for a period of time, but not hot enough to burn when touched.

HEAD OFFICE Regina, SK

EMAIL cs@icobath.com

 TOLL FREE PHONE
 877
 757
 8930

 TOLL FREE FAX
 877
 757
 8940

WEBSITE www.icobath.com



2018.3 | 5,000